2025-2026 SUNDAY SCHOOL MASTER CALENDAR

FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH, BLOOMING PRAIRIE

[Sunday, September 7
Sunday, September 14

Sunday, October 12
Sunday, October 19

Sunday, October 26
Sunday, November 2
Sunday, November 9
Sunday, November 16
Sunday, November 30
Sunday, December 7

Sunday, December 14

Acolyte Training Gr 5-6 @10am]

Rally Sunday - First Day of SS
3yo Orientation with parents @10am

Kindergarten Bible Presentation @9am Worship

NO SUNDAY SCHOOL [MEA]
6:30pm Evening of Sharing - Grade 10

Confirmation Worship @11am

Christmas Program practice Grades 3-6
3yo-Grade 4 sing @9am Worship
Christmas Program practice for ALL grades
Advent Festival @10-11:00am (no class)
Christmas Program practice for ALL grades

Christmas Program @11am! :)
*Final Program practice @10am

Sunday, December 21, 28, and January 4 - NO Sunday School

Sunday, January 11

Sunday, January 18
Sunday, January 25
Sunday, February 15
Sunday, February 22

Palm Sunday, March 29

Maundy Thursday, April 2
Easter Sunday, April 5
Sunday, April 19

Sunday, April 26

Sunday, May 3

June 2,3, &4

Attendance is expected.

Sunday School Resumes
Grade 3 Bible Class with parents @10am

NO Sunday School [MLK break]
Gr 3 Bible Presentation @9am worship
NO Sunday School [President’s Day]

Family & Friend Fun Sunday
3yo-Grade 4 sing @9am Worship Service
3yo-Grade 1 invite a special friend to SS

ALL ages sing @9am Worship Service
Family Egg Hunt @10am
Gr 5 Comm Class with parents @4:30pm

Grade 5 Communion Milestone @6:30pm
Christ is Risen!!! NO Sunday School
Grade 6 Honor Brunch

Acolyte Training Gr 4+ w/parents @11am

3yo-Gr 4 sing @9am Worship Service
Last Day of Sunday School

Vacation Bible School
3yo-Gr 4 students from 2-3:30pm

*All events are subject to change/modification*
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SUNDAY SCHOOL IS HELD EACH WEEK FROM 10-10:45am

10:00 am All Grades Drop off to Classrooms
in Education Wing
10:45 am Parent Pick up all grades in Sanctuary

SUNDAY ScHool

Tracy Madsen
Director of Children’s Ministry
tracymadsen03@gmail.com
507-481-7308

*All Events Subject to Change/Modification*
Changes will be communicated by
Flocknote and facebook.com/firstlutheranbp

To register for Flocknote, or update your info:
flocknote.com/flcbp
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